THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University
Lincoln University, PA

RESOLUTION 665 February 20, 2021

HONORARY DEGREE RECIPIENT 2021 DR. JAMES D. ANDERSON

RES665 022021

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 11, of the Lincoln University By-laws (Amended February 12, 2011) sets forth the functions of the Committee on Trustees, Degrees, and Nominations; and

WHEREAS, after Faculty input as required by the University By-laws, the Committee on Trustees, Degrees, and Nominations has made its recommendation of honorary degrees to be awarded at the May 2021 Commencement exercises; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby approves the recommendation of the Trustees, Degrees, and Nominations Committee to award an honorary degree to **Dr. James D. Anderson** at the May 2021 Lincoln University Commencement.